## **Kathy Ford Martin Memorial Scholarship**

## **Sponsored by: North Hart Elementary PTO**

This scholarship is in honor of the memory of Kathy Ford Martin. Kathy served as Para-Professional at North Hart Elementary from the school's inception in 2001 until her passing in 2010. Kathy's love and dedication to students, parents, and staff will always be remembered.

The scholarship award of \$500.00 will be presented to a Graduating Senior from Hart County High School that has previously graduated 5th Grade from North Hart Elementary and who will be attending an approved post secondary institution.

All applications must be addressed and submitted to the Kathy Ford Martin Scholarship Committee. Applications should be in resume form, limited to three (3) typewritten pages, and (3) three letters of recommendation.

Each application must have a cover sheet containing the following student information:

- Full Name
- Social Security Number
- Permanent Address
- Telephone Number
- Parent(s) or Guardian's Name
- Post Secondary Institution student plans to attend, including address

Application must contain, but is not limited to, the following information:

- 1. Resume.
- 2. Copy of High School Transcript.
- 3. Participation in Extra Curricular Activities (include school and community).
- 4. Honors and Recognitions.
- 5. Essay on How North Hart has Helped Guide You to Achieve Your Goals. (If you personally knew Mrs. Kathy Ford Martin, please include that relationship into the essay).
- 6. Reasons for applying for Scholarship.
- 7. (3) Letters of Recommendation: (2) of the letters must be from the teaching staff, an administrator, or a guidance counselor at either Hart County High School or North Hart Elementary.

## Send application to:

North Hart PTO c/o KFM Scholarship Committee 124 Ankerich Rd. Bowersville, GA 30516 The scholarship award will be announced during the high school award program, and will be presented to the recipient during the North Hart Elementary 5<sup>th</sup> Grade Graduation Ceremony.

The recipient must attend the post secondary institution listed on his/her application during the immediate academic semester following the awarding of the scholarship, summer semesters excluded. Further, the recipient must remain enrolled in that institution for a minimum of one year. Failure to follow these criteria will make the recipient liable for reimbursement of the total scholarship amount to the North Hart Elementary PTO.

Please address any questions or concerns to KFM Scholarship Committee Chairman: Mrs. Denise Phillips at (706) 224-3651 or by email: <a href="mailto:spooner.phillips@comcast.net">spooner.phillips@comcast.net</a>

All applications must be received by March 31, 2017.